sum of two thousand ($2,000.00) dollars to continue improve-
ments on the Westboro road, provided the County and State will
each give a like amount or more, or act in any manner pertaining
thereto.

Article 7. To see if the town will vote to appropriate the
sum of three hundred thirty-four ($334.00) dollars for Liability
Insurance on Automotive Equipment owned by the town, or act
thereon.

Article 8. To see if the town will vote to place five street
lights on Elm Street between River and Taft Streets and ap-
propriate eighty ($80.00) dollars for the same, as petitioned for

[...]

($48.00) dollars for the same, as petitioned for by Daniel
Simon and others.

Article 10. To see if the town will vote to place seven
street lights on Plain Street from the corner of Depot and Plain

' Streets to the junction of Plain and Mendon Streets and appro-
priate one hundred twelve ($112.00) dollars for the same, as
petitioned for by Eldred H. Prentiss and others.

Article 11. To see if the town will vote to place six street
lights on Mendon Street from the residence of Charles E. Brooks
to the residence of Bertrand G. Rowe and appropriate ninety-

[...]

petition to have the sidewalks on Main roads cleared of snow
in winter months as a safeguard to children and other persons
who now use the highways, as petitioned for by Edgar A. Wil-
lard and others.

Article 13. To see if the town will vote to appropriate the
sura of one thousand five hundred ($1,500.00) dollars for re-
pairs to the receiving tomb at Lakeview Cemetery, or act in any
manner pertaining thereto.

Article 14. To see if the town will vote to elect its Board
of Selectmen to serve as follows: one member to serve one year,
one member to serve two years, one member to serve three years,

[...]

ate forty-eight ($48.00) dollars for the same.

LIGHTS ON PLAIN STREET.

Article 10. Voted: On motion of Charles A. Hart, to
place seven street lights on Plain Street from the corner of
Depot and Plain Streets to the junction of Plain and Mendon
Streets and appropriate one hundred and twelve ($112.00) dol-
lars for the same.

LIGHTS ON MENDON STREET.

Article 11. A motion by Harold Goodrich to pass over
the article was lost: Yes, 51. No, 102. Voted, on motion of
Mary E. Miskell, to place six street lights on Mendon Street
from the residence of Charles E.

[...]

qualified to vote in elections and in town affairs, to meet at the
Town Hall, in said Upton, on Monday, the twenty-first day of
March, 1927, punctually, at eight o'clock P. M. then and there
to act on the following articles, to wit:

Article 1. To see if the town will vote to appropriate
seven hundred two and 8/100 ($702.08) dollars for abatements
of taxes of 1926 to the Wm. Knowlton & Sons Co., or act in
any manner pertaining thereto.

Article 2. To see if the town will vote to transfer from
the appropriation for the Board of Health one hundred fifty-
nine and 63/100 ($159.63) dollars to an appropriation for the
care of tuberculosis patients in the County of Worcester, as re-
quired under the provisions of Chapter 111, General Laws, as
amended in 1924.

Article 3. To see if the town will vote to appropriate
one thousand ($1,000.00) dollars to continue improvements on

[...]

of the town of Upton met in the Town Hall, on Monday the
twenty-first day of March, 1927.

The meeting was called to order by the Moderator, Mal-
colm C. Temple.

The warrant and officer's return thereon was then read by
the Town Clerk.

ABATEMENT OF TAXES-

Article 1. Voted: To appropriate seven hundred two
and 8/100 ($702.08) dollars for abatement of taxes of 1926
to the Wm. Knowlton & Sons Co.

CARE OF TUBERCULAR PATIENTS.

Article 2. Voted: To transfer one hundred fifty-nine
and 63/100 ($159.63) dollars from the appropriation for the
the Board of Health to an appropriation for the care of tuber-
culosis patients in the County of Worcester, as required under
the provisions of Chapter 111, General Laws, as amended in
1924.

WESTBORO ROAD.

Article 3.

[...]

qualified to vote in elections and in town affairs, to meet at the

Town Hall, in said Upton, on Monday, the eighteenth day of
April, 1927, punctually, at eight o'clock P. M. then and there
to act on the following article, to wit:

Article 1. To see if the town will vote to appropriate one
thousand five hundred ($1,500.00) dollars to continue improve-
ments on the Westboro road, provided the County and State will
each give a like amount or more, or act in any manner pertaining
thereto, as petitioned for by over one hundred voters of the town.

And you are directed to serve this warrant, by posting up

[...]

qualified to vote in elections and in town affairs, to meet at the
Town Hall, in said Upton, on Thursday, the seventh day of
July, punctually, at eight o'clock P. M., then and there to act
on the following articles, to wit:

Article 1. To see if the town will vote to appropriate the
sum of one thousand eight hundred ($1,800.00) dollars for in-
stalling new sanitaries in the Knowlton School house, for smoke
partitions in the corridors, and for relocating and repairing the

heater which now serves the corridors, as approved by the State
Department of Public Safety, or act in any manner pertaining